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DCEO Tuition Fees  $2,607.00 $2,607.00 $2,607.00 $2,607.00 $3,222.40 $3,222.40

School-Based Levy ~ $651.90  $651.90  $651.90  $651.90

Laptop Hire Scheme ~ $475.00  $475.00  $475.00  $475.00

Building FundLevy ~ $615.60  $615.60  $615.60  $615.60
Technology Levy ~ $130.00  $130.00  $130.00  $130.00

Marist Family Collective Levy ~ $100.00  $100.00  $100.00  $100.00

Specific Purpose Levy $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450..00 $450..00

ANNUAL COST—per year| $5,029.50 | $5,029.50 | $5,029.50 | $5,029.50 $5,798.60 $5,798.60

Discount for Years 7 - 12 Fees and Levies paid in advance

° A 2.5% discount is available where the Annual Fees and Levies are paid in full and received at the College within 30
days after the Annual Account is issued early Term 1.

° PAYMENT PLAN DISCOUNT: A discount of 1.5% is available where: 1) An approved regular payment schedule
has been established with the initial payment received at the college within 30 days of the Term 1 statement issue
date AND 2). the periodic payments under the payment schedule are maintained AND 3). the total annual fees and
levies charge is paid in full and received at the college by the end of Term 4 Week 4, as per the approved schedule.

Years 7 to 10 fees - $5,029.50 Years 11 & 12 fees - $5,798.60

Full fee discount = $125.74 Full fee discount = $144.97

Family Discounts - applied upon receipt of your completed Family Discount Form.

Year11  Year12
Two student disc. per student (12.5%) -$325.87 -$325.87 -$325.87 -$325.87

Three student disc. per student (35%) -$912.45 -$912.45 -$912.45 -$912.45 EyE VAL -$1,127.84

Four + student disc. per student (50%) -$1,303.50 -$1,303.50 -$1,303.50 -$1,303.50
Family Discounts must be applied for EACH YEAR by Please note:
completing a Discount and Confirmation of Enrolment Form.  Any previous completed discount forms become invalid on
Forms are available from the College Office or the College the commencement of the new school year.
website. Discounts are applied on Tuition Fees only when  If you have not received a discount form to complete for
families have more than ONE student enrolled at a 2024, please contact the College Office or visit our
Rockhampton Diocese School. website: www.maristcollegeemerald.com.au
Please see above table for discounted amounts.

Payment Methods School EasyPay Payment Frequency

Annually 1 payment

. Parent Lounge—School EasyPay

PREFERRED method of payment. (Please see Quarterly ;ngggzg ;: 51; -11
information following) pay

https://620mce.rok.catholic.edu.au/parentlounge 10 payments Yrs 7-11
Monthly 8 ts Yr 12
. ll)’AYWAY thlrough your Parent Lounge or thPAY can payments Ir
e set up easily as a recurring transaction through your q 21 ts Yrs 7-11
internet banking. Fortnightly 1 6?2)}/1:: eenntssyrr;sz
Weekly 40 payments Yrs 7 - 11

32 payments Yr 12 only

Eeriusiic B e Jeppesen Drive | PO Box 81, Emerald Qld 4720
Dlodsas o HooknSIpton Phone: 07 4994 9100 | Email: officc@mcerok.catholic.edu.au

g for Life


http://www.maristcollegeemerald.com.au
https://620mce.rok.catholic.edu.au/parentlounge
mailto:office@mcerok.catholic.edu.au

2024 Fee and Levy Information

1. Diocesan Secondary College Building Levy: Each family will be charged a building Levy of $615.50 per year in
conjunction with normal school fee billing except where families have children attending Catholic Primary Schools in the
Diocese of Rockhampton.

2. School Based-Levies: Are charges for curriculum resources, library resources and student learning materials. These levies
are set by the School Board - to be no greater than 25% of the non-discounted tuition fees per student.

3. Specific Purpose Levy: Additional charges for specific purposes eg. Motivational Media, Youth Challenge, Student Diary,
College Calendar, Subject Sport Bus transport costs, School photo ID card, College Year Book, Champagnat Day activities,
Careers Market, ICAS Competitions, Student Accident Insurance Cover, subjects requiring additional materials (computer,
art, technology design, home economics, graphics), First aid supplies, Swimming Carnival entry, Footsteps and technology
costs.

4. Technology Capital Levy: An annual Technology Capital Levy of $130 per student. The levy is used strictly for technology
capital purposes at the College.

5. Camps/Excursions: Major Subject/Sport excursions, Year 12 Retreat, Year Camps etc. will incur other costs and these will
be communicated to the parents/guardians via the Parent Lounge Portal, or by email.

6. Families may be eligible for school fee assistance under the Concession Card Tuition Fee Discount and/or the
Principal’s Concession Scheme.

Concession Card Tuition Fee Discount: A 70% Tuition Fee Discount is available for ‘means tested’ Government Health Care (HCC)
and Pensioner concession cards. These cards must meet eligibility criteria for this concession to apply (eg. HCC Eligibility guide).

Principal’s Concession Scheme: Total or partial exemption from the payment of fees and levies is available for families
experiencing hardship, who provide appropriate supporting evidence. All applications are assessed fairly and treated
confidentially by the Principal. For further information please contact the Business Manager.

School EasyPay

Introducing in 2024 a New Direct Debit Payment Platform via your Parent Lounge

At Marist College we are always looking at ways to improve the services we provide to our community and our operational efficiency.
The College is pleased to offer an improved solution for the payment of school fees by direct debit.

A paperless direct debit system within TASS Parent Lounge has been implemented, which will efficiently and effectively manage all

direct debit payments. School EasyPay system provides a secure payment platform, increases flexibility by allowing families to manage
and track their school payments throughout the year from within TASS Parent Lounge and provides a more cost-effective solution for all
families.

There are numerous advantages to the School EasyPay system including;
Flexibility — parents can choose to pay via credit / debit card, bank account or both.

Convenience — families have the ability to tailor a payment arrangement to suit their needs. Payments can be made quarterly, monthly,
or fortnightly on dates that are most convenient.

Secure payments — no need for families to share credit card details and payment platform is 100% PCl compliant.

Save time and improve cashflow — establish a direct debit payment schedule so school fees become more manageable and never forget
a payment.

Improved communication — automated email advice to keep families aware of upcoming payment dates and amounts
x ERICAN BANK
VISA —

Set Up Process: To establish your Payment Schedules please visit the Parent Lounge and select “Accounts & Payments”.

mastercard

The process is easy to follow however if you have any queries or require assistance creating your payment schedule, please don’t

hesitate to contact the College Office for assistance.

Marist College Emerald is a Registered Training Organisation (RT0:30330 | QCAA:449)
Fee payments relating to Vocational Education and Training are subject
to the Standards for Registered Training Organisations (RTO’s) 2015.
In accordance with compliance requirements the relevant standards apply:
Standard 4, (4.1b) Standard 5, (5.3) Standard 7, (7.2)
To access a copy of the standards please visit https: //www.asqa.gov.au/
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